101692706       Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         1. Name of conveying party(les): Tony SHIEH       2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Innova Rubber Co., Ltd.         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?       Ves 43 No         3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?       Ves 43 No         3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?       Ves 43 No         3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?       Ves 43 No         3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?       Ves 43 No         3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?       Ves 43 No         3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?       Ves 43 No         3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached?       Ves 43 No         3. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Street Addressige) attached?       Yes 20 No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         9/2 NO: MEOKUL (MORDS) 29140425       Additional numbers satteched?       Yes x50 No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved       1         Name:	04-30-2001		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
Tony SHIEH       Name: Innova Rubber Co., Ltd.         Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? [] Yes \$2 No       Internal Address: 2F. No. 145         3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address: 2F. No. 145         Street Address: Lun-Ping South Rd.       Charles L and the converting South Rd.         Charles L april 2001       Additional number(s) & address(e) attached? [] Yes SHo         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       Hits document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3 April 2001         A. Patient Application No.(s)       B. Patent No (s)         97200: HECkult. 0000009 2014426       Additional numbers attached? [] Yes XEI No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       R. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Charles E. Baxley, Esquira       R. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Charles E. Baxley, Esquira       R. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Charles E. State: NY ZIP30038       Autorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address: 59 John Street       8. Deposit account number:       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         ON OT USE THIS SPACE       Statement and signature.       12. April 2001         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       Statem		vatents and Trademarks:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?       If Yes 120 No         Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?       If Yes 120 No         3. Nature of conveyance:       If Assignment         Image: Security Agreement       Image: Charge of Name         Other       Chy: Changhua City States TATWADE;         Execution Date:       3. April 2001         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes 120 No         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       3. April 2001         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Gournet is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of applications and patents involved:       1         Name: Charles E. Baxley, Equire       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			<b>A</b> . = <b>E</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?       Yes XB No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Xestignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name       City: Changhua City       Street Address Lun-Ping South Rd.         Chter       City: Changhua City       Streets Xathed?       Yes       Yes         Execution Date:       3. April 2001       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       Yes         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       3. April 2001         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Statement good of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:       Charles E. Baxley. Esquire         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)       States:       Street Address: Fifth Floor       Street Address: 59 John Street         8. Deposit account number:       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account sports account number:         City: New York       State: NY ZIP:1038       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the original document.         9. Statement and signature.       DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       Signature       17. Aprt1 2001	lony SHIEH		Name: Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ise) attached?       Yes 30 No         3. Nature of conveyance: <u>Q 9, 14 0 4 2 4             </u> <u></u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖸 Yes 🕸 No	70
EX       Assignment       Image of Name         Security Agreement       Image of Name         Other       Charge of Name         Other       City: Changhua City       Statex. <sup>TATMAN</sup> /2 <sup>N</sup> ;         Execution Date:       3 April 2001       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       3 April 2001         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Street Address: of party to whom correspondence concerning document is build be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Charles E., Baxley, Esquire       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			29148424
Security Agreement     Change of Name     City: Changhua City States. <sup>TATIVAN</sup> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ENo     Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>3 April 2001</u> A. Patent Application No.(s)     B. Patent No.(s)     B. Patent No.(s)     Additional numbers attached? Yes xEl No     Street Address: Pifth Floor     City: New York State: NY ZIP30038     City: New York State: NY ZIP30038     Street and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document.     Street Part Part Part Part Part Part Part Par	_	Merger	Street Address Jun-Ding South Rd
Other       City: Changhua City States: TATWARD:         Execution Date:       3 April 2001         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       3 April 2001         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         9/201: INTEXLIF: 0000059 29140426       B. Patent No.(s)         9/201: INTEXLIF: 0000059 29140426       40.00 BP         Additional numbers attached?       Yes xEl No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Name:       Charles E. Baxley. Esquire         Internal Address:       Fifth Eloor         2       City:       New York         Street Address:       59 John Street         8. Deposit account number:       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         City:       New York         State:       NY ZIP10038         Voir Use THIS SPACE       17. Aprt1 2001         On to use THIS spature.       17. Aprt1 2001         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of t	-	_	Sheer Address Lun-Ping South Rd.
Execution Date:       3 April 2001       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes       Yes         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       3 April 2001         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         %2001 #IEDKLU. 0000059 29140426       B. Patent No.(s)         %2001 #IEDKLU. 0000059 29140426       G. Total number of applications and patents involved:         1       Additional numbers attached?       Yes xS No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1         Name:       Charles E. Baxley, Esquire.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Security Agreement	Change of Name	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       3 April 2001         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Street Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Charles E. Baxley, Esquire       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Other		City: Changhua City Statex ZIP:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>3 April 2001</u> A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         Citizition Concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Charles E. Baxley, Esquire.         Internal Address:       Fifth Floor         B. Patent No.(s)       G. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Internal Address:       Fifth Floor         B. Enclosed       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address:       Street         Street Address:       State: NY ZIP20038         City:       New York         Statement and signature.       Charles E. Baxley         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document.         Charles E. Baxley       Signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief. The foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr	Execution Date:	1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 🖾 No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>3 April 2001</u> A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         672301 HTECKLIF, 60000059 29140426         C1531       40.00 DP         Additional numbers attached?       Yes x 2 No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Charles E. Baxley, Esquire       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	A Application number(c) or patent r	humbor(c):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         9/2:01: INECKLUI, 00000059 29140426       40,00 DP         2:531       40,00 DP         Additional numbers attached?       I Yes xEl No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Charles E. Baxley, Esquire       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			a execution data of the application is: 3 April 2001
5/2001 HTECKLUI. 00000059 29140426         21531       40.00 DP         Additional numbers attached?       Yes x 2 No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name:       Charles E. Baxley, Esquire       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		ner with a new application, th	
2:531       40.00 DP         Additional numbers attached?       Yes x D No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name:       Charles E. Baxley, Esquire         Internal Address:       Fifth Floor         Internal Address:       Street         Street Address:       59 John Street         8. Deposit account number:       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account         City:       New York         Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop of the original document.         (hardles E Baxley       Signature         To april 2001       Date	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Name:       Charles E. Baxley, Esquire         Internal Address:       Fifth Floor	5 Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence	
Image: Statement and signature.   To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Name: <u>Charles E. Baxley</u>	, Esquire	40.00
Street Address: 59 John Street   Street Address: 59 John Street   8. Deposit account number:   City: New York   State: NY   ZIP:10038   (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Internal Address: Fifth Floo	r	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
Street Address: 59 John Street       8. Deposit account number:         City: New York       State: NY       ZIP:10038         Ob NOT USE THIS SPACE       Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Charles E. Baxley       Output         Signature       17 April 2001         Date       Date			🖾 Enclosed
City: New York       State: NY       ZIP:10038       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accord provided			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City:       New York       State: M1       ZIF Hotel         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Other Les E. Baxley         Signature         Display: Signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Other Les E. Baxley         Signature         Display: Signature	Street Address: 59 John Stre	et	8. Deposit account number:
City:       New York       State: M1       ZIF Hotel         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Other les E Baxley         Signature         Signature         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles E. Baxley	City: <u>New York</u> S	tate: <u>N1</u> ZIP: 10050 DO NOT USI	
Charles E. Baxley       Date         Name of Person Signing       Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.		,
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Charles E Review	0	Signature 17 April 2001
	Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

\_. VII*IZI* FRANC. ( -

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

ASSIGNOR: Tony SHIEH , a Taiwan citizen, residing at:

2F, No.145, Lun-Ping South Rd., Changhua City,

Taiwan

acknowledged hereby; received from

## ASSIGNEE:

2F, No.145,	Lun-Ping S	outh Rd.,	Changhua City
Taiwan			

Whereas, Tony SHIEH , whose address is set forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", in consideration of payment to it of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are

INNOVA RUBBER CO., LTD. , whose address is set forth above (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

Assignor has sold, assigned, and conveyed and hereby does evidence such sale, assignment and conveyance unto said Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest –

PATENT REEL: 011727 FRAME: 0925

1

as described in United States Patent Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, filed on (<u>HEREWITH</u>; which issued into United States Letters Patent No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ on \_\_\_\_\_, including the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

(2) In and to said Application for Letters Patent and said Letters Patent No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ which issued \_\_\_\_\_\_ on said Application and any and all other applications for letters patent of the United States of America (including renewal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said invention, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States has been granted.

(3) In and to all applications for said invention, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all letters patent granted on said applications to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it has not executed and will not execute any documents in conflict herewith, and it further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title to said invention, Application for Letters Patent, and the Letters Patent to Assignee, and if Assignee desires to file one or more divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications of or for said Letters Patent of the United States of America, or to secure a reissue or extension of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignor will upon request by Assignee sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts -2requisite of it for such reissue or extension, or the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and/or assigns.

Assignor further agrees that it will at any time upon request by Assignee communicate to Assignee any facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, know to Assignor and cause its agent(s) to testify to the same in any interference or any litigation when requested so to do by Assignee.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and comparable officials in countries foreign to the United States of America to record and/or issue said Letters Patent, and the like to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

	Signed	at	Changhua,	Taiwan	······································	this	3rd	day
of	April 20	01	•					

Assignor

By SHIEH Tony Name : Title: Inventor 3 April 2001 Date :

WITNESS:

Signature:

Name : Vincent CHENG (the manager of the company) Address : 2F, No.145, Lun-Ping South Rd., Changhua City, Taiwan

Date : 3 April 2001

-3-

**RECORDED: 04/19/2001**